
From:  Richard_Enriquez@fws.gov 
Sent:  Tuesday, May 24, 2011 11:58 AM 
To:  Dean Orbison 
Subject:  RE: Preliminary Draft Bear Safety Plan, Blue Lake Project ("Project", 

FERC No. 2230) Expansion 
Attachments:  Draft_Bear_Safety fin_05_11_11.pdf 
 
 
Dean, page 1, paragraph 1 of the Bear Safety Plan states that the project is located 7 miles southeast of 
Sitka.  Other plans like the Environmental Compliance Monitoiring Plan and the Cultural Resources 
Protection Plan state that the project is located 5 miles southeast of Sitka.  For consistency recommend 
the correct distance (5, 7, or ? miles) be stated the same for all plans.  Same for Hazardous Substances 
Control Plan.    
 
Richard  
 

"Dean Orbison" <deano@cityofsitka.com>  

05/11/2011 01:20 PM  

To "Steve Reifenstuhl" <steve.reifenstuhl@gmail.com>, "Richard Enriquez" 
<Richard_Enriquez@fws.gov>, "Clay Davis" <clayrdavis@fs.fed.us>, 
"Melissa Dinsmore" <mdinsmore@fs.fed.us>, "Carole Goularte" 
<cgoularte@fs.fed.us>, "Andrew Thoms" <andrew@sitkawild.org>, 
"Linda Speerstra" <Linda.Speerstra@usace.army.mil>, "Susan Walker" 
<susan.walker@noaa.gov>, "Monte Miller" <monte.miller@alaska.gov>, 
"Shawn Johnson" <shawn.johnson@alaska.gov>, "Troy Tydingco" 
<troy.tydingco@alaska.gov>, "Kate Kanouse" 
<kate.kanouse@alaska.gov>, "Brenda Krauss" 
<brenda_krauss@dec.state.ak.us>, "David Gann" 
<david.gann@alaska.gov>, "Mark Buggins" <markb@cityofsitka.com>, 
<Scott.Forgue@alaska.gov>

cc "Charles Mike Prewitt" <cmikeprewitt@gmail.com>, "Jessica Stockel" 
<jessica@cityofsitka.com>

Subject RE: Preliminary Draft Bear Safety Plan, Blue Lake Project ("Project", 
FERC No. 2230) Expansion

 

 
 
 
To:  Blue Lake Project Expansion Mitigation Meeting Attendees  
From:  Dean  
Subject:  Preliminary Draft Bear Safety Plan, Blue Lake Hydro Project (FERC No. 2230-044) 
Expansion, City and Borough of Sitka Electric Department ("City").  
   
Attached please find the Subject plan which will be discussed, in addition to others, at the 
upcoming meeting on May 19, 2011, to which you have been invited.  
   
We would appreciate your review of this plan prior to the meeting, so we might discuss your 
specific requests at the meeting.  
   
In addition to this plan, we'll want to discuss other general proposals for measures to protect, 
mitigate and enhance resources affected by the inundation and water level changes resulting 
from Blue Lake dam raising, including those on fish, wildlife, recreation, vegetation, wetlands 
and subsistence uses.  



   
If you have questions or concerns, don't hesitate to contact me at 907-747-1827, or via email. 
 Thanks for your continued participation in the Blue Lake Project Expansion.  
   
Sincerely,  
   
Dean  
   
   


